SAVE THE DATE!

22 May 2018 - 24 May 2018

LEADERFEST 2018 Rožnov pod Radhoštěm

COUNTRYSIDE – MY CHOICE

DRAFT AGENDA

TUESDAY, 22nd May 2018

Arrival

19:00 – 23:00 Field trip to the True Beer Spa in Rožnov, informal evening (optional)

WEDNESDAY, 23rd May 2018

09:00 - 10:00	Registration
10:00 - 10:30	Opening and welcome, Colonnade in Rožnov pod Radhoštěm
10:30 - 12:00	Lunch
12:00 - 13:30	Ist parallel group-work sessions on specific topics: presentations of 18 LEADER/CLLD project
	examples, Connectivity and cooperation in the countryside, People in the
	countryside, Entrepreneurship in the countryside.
13:30 - 14:00	Coffee & networking
14:00 - 15:30	II nd parallel group-work sessions on specific topics: presentations of 18 LEADER/CLLD project
	examples: Entrepreneurship in the countryside, Connectivity and cooperation in the
	countryside, Sustainable environment of the countryside.
16:00 - 18:30	Field trips (Wallachian open air museum, Pustevny, View tower)
19:30 - 24:00	Networking evening, dinner in the <u>hotel Horal</u>

Cultural events and entertainment:

10:00 - 18:00	Craft fair, Spa colonnade in Rožnov pod Radhoštěm
10:30 - 18:00	Folklore performance, Spa colonnade in Rožnov pod Radhoštěm

THURSDAY, 24th May 2018

09:30 - 11:00	III rd parallel group-work sessions on specific topics: presentations of 18 LEADER/CLLD project examples: People in the countryside, SMART solution for the countryside, Sustainable environment of the countryside.
11:00 - 11:30 11:30 - 13:00 13:00 - 14:00	Coffee & networking Plenary Lunch

ACCOMMODATION:

Recommendations:

- <u>Hotel AGH</u> a hotel in the city centre
- Hotel Eroplan a hotel near to Wednesday's dinner venue
- <u>Hotel Energetik</u> a hotel near to the conference venue
- Anděl penzion & cafe the accommodation with a unique atmosphere, near to Wednesday's dinner venue

The event is organised by the Local Action Group Rožnovsko in partnership with the National Rural Network, the Region of Zlín, the National Network of LAGs of the Czech Republic, the municipality of Rožnov pod Radhoštěm.

You are cordially invited to attend!

On behalf of the organising committee,

Mr Ondřej Neuman LAG Rožnovsko,

cell phone: +420 732 824 166 email: info@masroznovsko.cz